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ForKCCUse:  , Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
Effective Date: // vAZS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiVISION Form must be Typed
District # Form must be Signed

5GA? iZIvss e

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

4/10/08
month aay year

OPERATOR: Licensoi 31980 7

Name: _Lotus Qperating Co. LLC

Expected Spud Date:

Address 1: 100 S. Main, Ste 420

Address 2:

City: Wichita State: KS _ zip: 67202,
Contact Person: _Tim Hellman

Phone:  316-262-1077 /

CONTRACTOR: Licenses_ 5929
Namea: _Duke Drig Co, Inc.

Weil Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
Boi ©~ [Jenmree [ Jmfietd Mud Rotary””
[[aes Storage | |Poot Ext. Eair Rotary

Disposat [ X]widcat”  [__Jcabie

Seismic ; # of Holes I:lomer

Other:

Il OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator: Graves Drig Co
Welt Name: #1 Piester

Original Compietion Date; 10-17-87

Original Total Depth: 5030

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYesIX]No
1t Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hele Location:
KCC DKT #:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hersby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventuat plugging of this well will gomply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

Itis agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

1
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;
3

Spot Description': E-SW=IE

£ __.SwW. NE Sec. 25 Twp.29 s R._16 I:lE X w
= 1,980 ,/; fostfrom [X]N /[ ]S Line of Section
1980 feet from [XJE /[ | W Line of Section

Is SECTION: @negular [ineguiar?

{Nore: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse sidg)
County: Kiowa
Lease Name: Piester well #: 1
Field Name: _Wildoat
Is this a Prorated { Spaced Field? [[Tves Xnvo
Target Formationdg): _Arbuckle -~
Nearest Lease or'Lnit boundary line (in footage): 660" »7
Ground Surface Elevation: 2001
Water well within pne-quarter mile:
Public water supply well within one mile:
Depth to bottom af fresh water: 180° /
Depth 10 bottem of usabie water: 180"
Surface Pipe by Alternate: .I D n -
Length of Surfacd Pipe Planned to be set: _ 282 W/ 200 sx ~
Length of Condudior Pipe (if any):
Projected Total Dapth: __5600 -~
Formation at Tote) Depth: Arbuckle ~
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

DWeil Dﬁ’arm Pond er:

feet MSL

Yes No
/
H-

DWR Permit #: -
‘ (Note: Apply for Permit with DwR | ] P
Will Cores be taken? [Dves Xnvo
If Yes, proposed zone:
RECEIVED

MAR 2 4 2008

SONSERVATION DIVISION

. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be ast by circulating cementto the top; in all cases surface pipe sha!.l’ be 98CHITA KS
through alt unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation:

h

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug Ien?‘h and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casi

g is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE It COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cementead from below any usable water to surface within 20 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursvant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate 1 cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf caseig, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the staltements made herein are true and comecjto tfe best of my knowiedge and belief.

Date: 3/22/08 Signature of Operator or Agent: & Title: M an ag I ng Mem be r
Remember to: ‘Nn
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
aprg1s. OF 7~RURAS A-00 0Ol - File CompletioniForm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Nond oot - File acreage P-4

Conductor pipe required

Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT.EI/DII

: " 2lod
o o -GG

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud dala: DR _ 11 ;)| H

jon plat according to field proration orders;
- Notify appropriafe district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Obtain writlen approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit hag expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box bglow and returm to the address below.
[_] weil Not Dytited - Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

MXECT o1

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

XANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION




Sids Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

i the intonded well is in & prorated or spaced field, please tully compiete this side of the form. If the intendad well is in a prorated or spaced field
compiste the plat below showing that the well will be property focated in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for cil wells.
APINc. 15 - (2% 7~ RURASA~-OOCl
Operator; Lolus Operating Co. LLC

Location of Well: County: Kiowa

Lease: Piester

1,980 feettrom [X] N /[] S Line of Section
Well Number: 1 1,980 feettrom [X| E /[ | W Line of Section
Field: YVildcat Sec. 25 Twp. 29 S. R. 16 E Xw
Number of Acres attributable to well: 1c
is Section: Regular or Irregular
QTR/QTR/QTR/TR of acreage: _C - 8SW . NE E o [Jireg

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE DNW DSE DSW

PLAT
(Show ocation of the well and shade atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

NOTE: In ail cases locate the spot of the proposed driliing locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

9%
4
.......................... ;;%;1 f
NV AVARE IO
25 : : EXAMPLE
ST S S RN SO SR SN R S P .o——1930
s _‘!
--------- e 10 R
..................................................................... 3390,
SEWAH[;CO.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, L.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1

Aprit 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: | otus Operating Co. LLC

License Number: 31980

Operator adaress: 100 S. Main, Ste 420

Wichita KS 67202

Contact Person: Tim Hellman

Phoneip Number:  316-262-1077

Lease Name & Well No.: Piester

Pil Location (QQOQY:

Type of Pit: Pit is: C .- SW _ NE _
D Emergency Pit D Bum Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. ._25 Twp. 29 R. 16 DEast West
[ setting Pi Drilling Pit If Existing. date construced: 1.980  Looiom [XINorth /[ Jsoutn Line of section
[] workover Pit (] Haul-Off Pit 1,980
i it _ "~ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(I WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity. . I:I
4,500 {bbls) Kiowa County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? BY&S DNO Chleride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settiing Pits only}
Is the bottorn below ground level? Arfificial Liner? How is the pit fined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No D Yes DNO
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): __192“*,; Length (feet) 100 Width (feet) %el Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 e (feel) I: No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
malerial, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

N/(* foet

Depth to shallowest freshwater . feet.
Source of information:

D_ measured Dwen owner D_ electric iog DJ(DWR

-L&O-S/

Depth of water well _ feet
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover am;i Haul-Off Pits ONLY: i"’
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Chemicat {\
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: Y 8
Barrels of fiuid produced daily: Abandonment procedire: Pits are allowed to dry completly and (5
backfilled when conditions allow ~~
Does the slope from the tank battery allow ail spilled fluids to -
flow into the pit? Yes No ’ Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. .
D D RECEIVEL
SUON
| hereby certify that the above stalements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. - KANSAS CORPORATICN COM| 83I0
3/22/08 &A’\ ; Q — SERVATION DIVISIOf
N . I WUIN
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent WICHITA KS

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 3['? ‘/( 2F  Permit Number:

steel Pit ] RFAC[{RFAS[A]

Permit Date: ___ f{[{‘[ 5. Lease Inspection: [ Jd] Yes Cve

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divisi

on, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 4, 2008

Mr. Tim Hellman

Lotus Operating Co., LLC
100 S. Main Ste 420
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Piester Lease Well No. 1
NE/4 Sec. 25-29S-16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Hellman:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and disptacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file formi CDP-5 (August 2004}, Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removil. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kic.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intentto Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
L=
thy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8, Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hitp://kee ks.gov/




FCRM (CP-1

_——— . AT YFRATMR Y . A /84

'E OF KANSAS ELL PLUGGING RECORD | ,
ATE CORPORATION COMMISS|ON KeA.R.-82-3-117 | APL NUMBER_15-007-21 252-0040
. i o e, Coe TUVTRY

-00 Coulorade Darby Bullding :
¥ich!ta, Xansas 67202 : LEASE NAME Piegtar

TYPE OR PRINT ; WELL NUMBER ]
HOT!ICE:

FIltl out completel

and return to Cons. Dlv, 3300 Ft. from S Sectlon Line
offlce within 3g days.
: 1580 Ft. from E Sectlan Line
. ==
LEASE opEraTOR___ Graves Drilling Co., Inc. sec.25 ryp. 29 Rse 10 KB o (W)
ADDRESS 151 N Main, Suite 850. Wichita, KS 67202 COUNTY  Kiowa
PHONESF( 2160 265.7233 OPERATORS. L1CENSE NO. 5428 Date Well Compisteq 10-19-87
— . 2240 =~ 7TCr
Character of Wej) D& A Pluggling Commenced 10-19-37
- .
1 10_19_87
o, Gas, Da&a, Swo, nput, Watar Supply Wall) . P{ugglng Compietad
_—
The plugging Propesal was approvad on 10-17-87 : {(data)
by Duane Rankin - (KCC DIstricr Agant's Nama) .,

I's ACO-1 $1igd7? wéé&cg%ogy ['f not, is wal) leg attached? Yes

Produclng Formation Depth +o Tap Bottom T.0. 5030
—_—— ——— —_—— —_—
Show dapth and thickness of afll wataer, ol] apg gas formatians,

QlL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
T T _b_-_"_"'_—"

Pullad oyt

Formation Content From To Size Put Jn

e e ——
— ——
| e e

—

I T e e A N
Cescribe In detal! the mannar In which trng waell was plugged, Indlcaflng whera the mud fluid was
placed and +he mathod or methods usad [p lnTroduclng It iato the hola, 1¢ cament or othar plugs
were used, state the character of Same and depth placaﬁL from__faef to feat eachn set,

Plug #1 set at 930° With 50 sacks cement through drill pipe

Plug #2 set at 750" With 40 sacks cemen i1] _pipa
uq # L wi _ s _cement thrauah drill pina
Bridae Plug_sef af 4Q Wit t. 15 sacks in rat hale
(1f additionat description f3 necassary, use BACK of this form. )}
Name of Plugging Contractor Duke brilling Co., Inc. Licenss No, 5929
Address PO Box 823, Great Bend, KS 67530
STATE OF__ KANSAS COUNTY OF BARTON 255,

John Armbry. (Empioyee of Cperator) or (Operator) of
above-describad wall, belng first duly sworn an cath, says: That | have knowiedge of the facts,
statemants, ang matters herain contalned and the leg of the qb?fe—gdSQFIbad wall as/f! led that

s o y # d

the same are true and c2rrect, so help me Gad. )
=g _;'j.f/'z?‘/ ,_.-E.J -g/_";z-”,; -

Py 4

4 ,/, ! /"
(SlgnaTure)‘{Agfg/Y;g, -

(Address) “PO Box 853, Great Bend. KS_ 67530

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC before me th1s 28 i day of QOctober . 1987
s d —=teper N
/,' ” N ¢ E
;?\{,ai,ix,ﬁ iy
Notary Plblic }

-y
N

YV

—— N My _Commission Explres: EE AT

Fora P-4

Ravisad 07-87






